
Route 609 Fairfield via Kew > Royal Talbot
Service operates from 04.10.2010 until further notice

Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Hawthorn Railway Station/Burwood Rd (Hawthorn)
Trinity Grammar School/Charles St (Kew)
VATMI/Hutchinson Dr (Kew)
Royal Talbot Rehabilitation Centre/Yarra Bvd (Kew)
Fairfield Railway Station/Station St (Fairfield)
Sparks Ave/Separation St (Fairfield)
Perry St/Chingford St (Fairfield)

am
7:40
7:50
8:07
8:20

am

11:30
11:40
11:43
11:45

pm

12:15H

12:30H
12:40H
12:43
12:45

pm

1:15H

1:30H
1:35H
1:42
1:45

Fr
pm

4:00
4:10
4:20
4:27
4:30

Mo-Th
pm

4:15
4:25
4:35
4:42
4:45

Service Information
Mo-Th = Operates from Monday - Thursday Fr = Operates on Friday only H = Does not operate via VATMI (Kew)



Route 609 Kew/Hawthorn via Royal Talbot > Kew
Service operates from 04.10.2010 until further notice

Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Perry St/Chingford St (Fairfield)
Station St/Separation St (Fairfield)
Fairfield Railway Station/Station St (Fairfield)
Royal Talbot Rehabilitation Centre/Yarra Bvd (Kew)
VATMI/Hutchinson Dr (Kew)
Trinity Grammar School/Charles St (Kew)
Hawthorn Railway Station/Burwood Rd (Hawthorn)

am
7:50
7:53
8:01
8:20
8:32

am
11:45H
11:48H
11:55H
12:00H

12:15H

pm
12:45H
12:48H
12:55H
1:00H

1:15H

pm
1:45H
1:46H
1:50H
2:00H

2:15H

Fr
pm

4:10
4:20
4:30
4:40

Mo-Th
pm

4:25
4:30
4:45
4:55

Service Information
Mo-Th = Operates from Monday - Thursday Fr = Operates on Friday only H = Does not operate via VATMI (Kew)

Customer Information

For train, tram and bus information visit:

metlinkmelbourne.com.au
or call 131 638 / (TTY) 9619 2727
Metcard Helpline (TTY) 1800 652 313

Travelling with Dysons visit
www.dysongroup.com.au or call 9463 3999

For details of dates of operation and times, please contact
Metlink or the operator

All times are subject to alteration without notice.


