



Route 609 Fairfield via Kew > Royal Talbot

Service operates from 04.10.2010 until further notice

		Monday to Friday													
Day Restrictions					Fr	Mo-Th									
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)	am	am	pm	pm	pm	pm									
Hawthorn Railway Station/Burwood Rd (Hawthorn)	7:40	-	-	-	-	-									
Trinity Grammar School/Charles St (Kew)	7:50	-	H12:15	H1:15	-	-									
VATMI/Hutchinson Dr (Kew)	8:07	-			4:00	4:15									
Royal Talbot Rehabilitation Centre/Yarra Bvd (Kew)	8:20	11:30	H12:30	H1:30	4:10	4:25									
Fairfield Railway Station/Station St (Fairfield)	-	11:40	H12:40	H1:35	4:20	4:35									
Sparks Ave/Separation St (Fairfield)	-	11:43	12:43	1:42	4:27	4:42									
Perry St/Chingford St (Fairfield)	-	11:45	12:45	1:45	4:30	4:45									

Perry St/Chingford St (Fairfield)	- 11:45 12	:45 1:45	4:30	4:45					
Service Information									
Mo-Th = Operates from Monday - Thursday Fr	= Operates on Friday only	H = Does no	ot operate	via VATMI (Kew)				





Route 609 Kew/Hawthorn via Royal Talbot > Kew

Service operates from 04.10.2010 until further notice

		Monday to Friday													
Day Restrictions					Fr	Mo-Th									
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)	am	am	pm	pm	pm	pm									
Perry St/Chingford St (Fairfield)	7:50	H11:45	H12:45	H1:45	-										
Station St/Separation St (Fairfield)	7:53	H11:48	H12:48	H1:46	-	-									
Fairfield Railway Station/Station St (Fairfield)	8:01	H11:55	H12:55	H1:50	-	-									
Royal Talbot Rehabilitation Centre/Yarra Bvd (Kew)	8:20	H12:00	H1:00	H2:00	4:10	4:25									
VATMI/Hutchinson Dr (Kew)	8:32				4:20	4:30									
Trinity Grammar School/Charles St (Kew)	-	H12:15	H1:15	H2:15	4:30	4:45									
Hawthorn Railway Station/Burwood Rd (Hawthorn)	-	-	-	-	4:40	4:55									

Service Information

Mo-Th = Operates from Monday - Thursday Fr = Operates on Friday only H = Does not operate via VATMI (Kew)

Customer Information

For train, tram and bus information visit:

metlinkmelbourne.com.au or call 131 638 / (TTY) 9619 2727 Metcard Helpline (TTY) 1800 652 313

Travelling with **Dysons** visit **www.dysongroup.com.au** or call **9463 3999**

For details of dates of operation and times, please contact Metlink or the operator

All times are subject to alteration without notice.